	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
20	Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1.026439	U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trad	
(3.4)	17504091	99		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original docu	uments or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address o		- <del>8</del>
Won-Ho Lee	N	ame: Hynix Semico	anductor Inc	 88
	12-29-07	Tryma Semice	nauctor inc.	70 U.S.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☑ No ☐ Yes  3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		Internal Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub,		
		Ichon-	<del>50-1, Ami-ri, Bur</del> -shi	pai-eub,
		ty: <b>Kyoungki-do</b>		3: 467-8 60
Execution Date: 12/19/2003	Co	ountry: Republic of I	Korea	
Execution Date. 12/14/2003	Ac	ditional name(s)& address(e	es) attached? 🔀 No	□Yes
Application number(s) or patent number lf this document is being filed together	er(s): with a new applica	tion, the execution date	e of the application is:	12/19/03
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ĺ	B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
		/		
Additi	onal numbers attache	ed? Mor∏ Yes		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applic	cations and patents inv	volved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard		Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit	account
7th Floor		Deposit Account Numb	ber:	
City: Los Angeles State: CA	ZIP: 90025	02-2666		
		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by depo	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore.	going is true and correct	and any attached copy is a t	true copy of the original do	cument.
Thomas M. Coester  Name of Person Signing	_ Shu	mas Coeste		,
Total number of pages including cover she		Signature		ate
		, attachments, and docum		

01/12/2004 ECOOPER 00000090 10748495

01 FC:8021

40,00 80

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 51876P536

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

LEE, WON-HO

**RECORDED: 12/29/2003** 

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at:

<u>San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do, 467-860, Republic of Korea</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

United States Letters Patent,	inprovements which are disclosed in the application for
[ xx ] which has been executed by the	undersigned concurrently herewith,
[] which was filed	and assigned Serial No
and is entitled: UNIT PIXEL FOR USE IN CMOS IMAGE SENS	SOR
applications for Letters Patent which have been countries on any of said improvements; and in a	continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign and to all original and reissued patents which have been or gn countries on said improvements; and in and to all United States application;
own name; and that, when requested, without characters successors, assigns and legal representatives, to Assignment, the undersigned will execute all disorder patent applications on any and all said improvers of attorney and other papers; communic representatives, all facts known to the undersign and generally do everything possible which said consider desirable for aiding in securing and materials.	carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all provements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments ate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and led relating to said improvements and the history thereof; Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall intaining proper patent protection for said improvements applications for patents and all patents on said
grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affe	sors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, cting the rights and property herein conveyed has been right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed
Data: December 19 2002	WON-HO LEE

1

Name:

Name:

Name: LEE, WON-HO

PATENT REEL: 014866 FRAME: 0294